FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 09-26-2000



101471756

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

9-1100

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TENTS ONLY (1-14871)

TO. The Commission of Dates	A - and Toodson	PAIENIS	ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Pater				спеа опд	inai docum	ent(s) c	or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Type					
New		X Assign	ment [Secu	rity Agreer	nent	
Resubmission (Non-Recor Document ID# 1014015		License	• [Chan	ge of Name	e	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	#	Merger		Othe			
Corrective Document			(For Use ON	NLY by U.S.	<i>ernment</i> Government A	(gencles)	
Reel # Frame	#	<u>.</u>	Depart	tmental Fi	le _	Secre	rt File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if a	dditional nam	nes of conv	eying parties	attache	
Name (line 1) BOOT, GEORGE	ALLAN]	03202000
Name (line 2)							
Second Party				<u>,</u>			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) BARNES, JULI	AN GOULD						03222000
Name (line 2)							09578797
Receiving Party			Mark i	if additiona	l names of re	ceiving	parties attached
Name (line 1) PILKINGTON I	LC					1 X I	f document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) INCORPORATEI) IN ENGLAND					re d	eceiving party is not formiclied in the United
	-					C	States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) PRESCOT ROAL)						epresentative is attached. Designation must be a
Address (line 2) MERSEYSIDE						S	separate document from Assignment)
							•
Address (line 3) ST. HELENS		UNITED KIN	IGDOM Country		WA10 37		
Domestic Representative	Name and Add			ne first Rece	eiving Party		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name MARCHALL S. N	er non		····				
Name MARSHALL & M	IELHORN	<u></u>					
Address (line 1) FOUR SEAGATE	E - 8th FLOOR						
Address (line 2) TOLEDO, OHIO	43604						
Address (Ilne 3) U.S.A.							
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
	FU	OR OFFICE US	EONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	(1-14871)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Te	elephone Number 4	
Name (MARSHALL & MELHORN		_	
Address (line 1)	MARK A. HIXON			
Address (line 2)	FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLO	OR		
Address (line 3)	TOLEDO, OHIO 43604			
Address (line 4)	U.S.A.			
Pages	Enter the total number of parincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached c	conveyance docume	# 4
	Number(s) or Patent Num	• •	<u> </u>	ditional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the P	'atent Number (DO NOT E	•	• • •
09528292	ent Application Number(s)		Patent	Number(s)
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the d	ate the patent application	was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT
_	if a U.S. Application Number	РСТ	PCT	PCT
Number of P	not been assigned. roperties		- · ·	1
		tal number of propert	ties involved. # [_	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41): \$[
Method o Deposit	of Payment: Enclo Account	sed Deposit	Account	
	payment by deposit account or if addit	itional fees can be charged Deposit Account Numbe		13/1816
		Authorization to charge	· ·	[V] []
Statement ar		Addionation to one.g.	additional 1005.	Yes A No
	•	man and a section to		
	best of my knowledge and beind copy is a true copy of the o			
	ed herein.		/	a/o/a
MARK A. I	~	Mode 11	<u> </u>	1/3/00
Name	of Person Signing	Sīghatur	e	Date

Attorney's	Docket I	No.	1-14871
------------	----------	-----	---------

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

n re application of: George Allan BC Serial No.: 09 /528,292 Filed: For: "Production of Sheet Glass	OOT et al Group No.: Examiner:
Patent:	Issue Date:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	C REPRESENTATIVE BY ASSIGNEE CFR 3.61)
 I(We) am(are) the assignee(s) of the an assignment 	e above-identified application/patent by virtue of
separately submitted for record	dal on even date herewith.
•	ENT (DOCUMENT) RECORDAL COVER SHEET" TO 1595 is also attached.
recorded in the PTO on	Date
Reel Frame	e
documents, with respect to its ownership assignee's knowledge and belief, title is "CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)" i 3. I(We) do not reside in the United S	tates ative, on whom process or notice of proceedings
Name: MARSHALL & MELHORN	
Address: Four SeaGate - Eighth Toledo, Ohio 43604 Attn: Phillip S Ober Telephone No.: (419) 247-7149 Fax: (419) 247-7151	THE COMMON DIG
Date: 20 March 2000	Signature of authorized person
Date: 20 March 2000	Andrew Mackenzie Robb (type or point name of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee) Director Title of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee
	Signature of authorized person
(Designation of C	John McKenna Domestic Representative By Assignee [16-18]—page 1 of 1) Name
	Company Secretary Title

Attorney's Docket No	1-14871	PATENT			
	F F F	or: □ U.S. and/or □ Foreign Rights or: ☑ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Provisional Application or: □ U.S. Patent or: □ PCT Application y: ☑ Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner			
ASS	IGNMENT O	F INVENTION			
		EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar wledged, and for other good and valuable			
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention	(ty	GEORGE ALLAN BOOT and JULIAN GOULD BARNES, (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) of 8 Parkwood Rise, Barnby Dun, Doncaster, South Yorkshire, DN3 1LY, United Kingdom, and			
	Н	dress aford Tan Eglwys, Bodfari, Denbigh, LL16 4DA, ales respectively.			
		both British Subjects. tionality			
		hom invention was previously assigned PTO, add the following)			
Recorded on	Re	el			
hereby sells, assigns and transfe	ers to				
ASSIGNEE:		ILKINGTON PLC De or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))			
	Ad	rescot Road, St Helens, dress erseyside WA10 3TT, United Kingdom			
		company incorporated in England			
and the successors, assigns and		entatives of the ASSIGNEE			

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

(complete one of the following)

	X	the entire right, title and interest
		an undivided percent (%) interest
for th	ne U	nited States and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
		and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in an	d to	any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: PRODUCTION OF SHEET GLASS
Name	e of	inventor(s) GEORGE ALLAN BOOT, and JULIAN GOULD BARNES
	n	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and v	whic	n is found in
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(p)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.
		Express mail label no.:
		Mailed:
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)	X	U.S. application no. 09 / 528,292
		filed on <u>03/17/200</u> 0
(e)		International appliciation no. PCT///
(f)		U.S. patent no issued
		☐ A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
or any	cor	to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application itinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-examination thereof
		OR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has If be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]---page 2 of 3)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 20th and 22nd day March 2000 Date of signing WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was Date: 22rd March 2000.

Date: 22rd March 2000. of ASSIGNOR(S) GEORGE ALLAN BOOT JULIAN GOULD BARNES Date: Date: (if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information) (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR) Title NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 3 of 3)

RECORDED: 06/07/2000